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126 
CHAP. 131. 

Corporators. 

Corporate 
name. 
Powers. 

May hold relll 
and personal 
estate not ex­
oeeding 
$15,000. 

Anthorized to 
pnrehase lind 
hold real and 
personal estate 
not exoeeding 
$100,000. 

PREACHERS' AID SOCIETY.-CITY OF BATH. 

Chapter 131. 
An aot to inoorporate the Preachers' Aid Sooiety of the Maine Conference of th<;c 

Methodist Episcopal Church. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. William F. Farrington, Eaton Shaw, Henry Cox, John 
C. Perry, S. H. Hyde, D. B. Randall, William H. Strout, Parker 

Jaques, Joseph Colby, Asahel Moore, John Allen, John Young, 
their associates and successors, are hereby created a body corporate 
by the name of the Preachers' Aid Society of the Maine Conference 
of the Methodist Episcopal Church, with all the powers incident to 
corporations under the general laws of the state; and may hold real 
and personal estate to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand 

dollaril, for the purpose of aiding needy preachers belonging to said· 

conference, and their families. 
SECT. 2. This act shall take effect from lind after its approval 

by the governor. 

[Approved January 26,1858.] 

An aot relating to the city of Buth. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The city of Bath is hereby authorized to purchase and 
hold real and personal estate, to an amount not exceeding one hun­

dred thousand dollars, for municipal and public uses; any law here­
tofore made to the contrary notwithstanding. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its approval by 

the governor. 

[Approved Januo,ry 29, 1858.} 




